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Family get-together ("Familientreffs")

In the Bodenseekreis there is a large offer of Family Get-Togethers.

Family Get-Togethers are meeting places and contact points for (expecting) parents and childern.
The offer is available for parents whose youngest child is not older that 3 years. The Family
Get-Togethers create an inviting atmosphere, enable people to socialise, exchange opinions and
support each other. You can take part in group offers and listen to presentations as well as find
advice and support by professionals.

The aims of the Family Get-Togethers are to support families raising their children, to identify
needs and assist and advice them. The offers are adapted to the interests and needs of the
families who actively help to create them.

The offers of the Family Get-Togethers include:

• Professionally accompanied baby meetings
• Family midwife consultation hours
• Crawling groups
• Parent-Child Groups
• Playgroups
• Open family cafes
• Intercultural offers
• Parents' courses and parent discussion groups
• Educational offers
• Meeting of young and old
• Leisure activities and advice

The list of the Family Get-Togethers can be found at www.bodenseekreis.de

Fachstelle Familienförderung
Jugendamt, Landratsamt Bodenseekreis
Lucia Beckesch

Albrechtstrasse 75, 88045 Friedrichshafen
07541/2045443
lucia.beckesch@bodenseekreis.de
www.bodenseekreis.de

Family get-togethers in the Bodenseekreis

Familientreff Oberteuringen
Bachäckerstraße, 788094 Oberteuringen
Ansprechperson:
Julia Eisele
Tel.: 07546 4240696
julia.eisele@bodenseekreis.de
familientreff@oberteuringen.de

https://www.bodenseekreis.de/de/soziales-gesundheit/familie-kinder/familientreffs/
https://www.google.de/maps/place/Albrechtstra%C3%9Fe+75,+88045+Friedrichshafen/@47.6572392,9.4516594,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x479b004eb871bf4b:0x7413a495239c6618!8m2!3d47.6572392!4d9.4538481
tel:+4975412045443
mailto:lucia.beckesch@bodenseekreis.de
https://www.bodenseekreis.de/soziales-gesundheit/familie-kinder/familientreffs.html
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Familientreff Owingen
Auentalschule, Schulstr.3, 88696 Owingen
Ansprechperson:
Bettina Lotter
Tel.: 07551 9485259
bettina.lotter@bodenseekreis.de

Familientreff Salem
Am Schlosssee 3, 88682 Salem
Ansprechperson im Jugendamt:
Jutta Laimer
Mobil: 0159 04204298
jutta.laimer@bodenseekreis.de

Familienforum Salem e.v.
Kleiner Brühl 9, 88682 Salem-Neufrach
Vorstand:
Tel.: 07553 60416
info@familienforum-salem.de
www.familienforum-salem.de

Familientreff Tettnang im Haus Josefine Kramer
Wilhelmstraße 6, 88069 Tettnang
Tel.: 07542 980630-20
www.familientreff-tettnang.de
Ansprechperson im Jugendamt:
Sabine Pfeifer
sabine.pfeifer@bodenseekreis.de

Familienzentrum Spatzennest e. V. Tettnang
Vorstand und Büro:
Tel.: 07542 980630-30
@spatzennest-tettnang.de
www.spatzennest-tettnang.de

Familientreff „Kunkelhaus“ Überlingen
im Familienzentrum Altstadt
Krummebergstr. 20
88662 Überlingen
Ansprechperson im Jugendamt:
Martina Fahlbusch-Nährig
Tel.: 07551 1795
martina.fahlbusch-naehrig@bodenseekreis.de
Familientreff Kunkelhaus e. V.
Vorstand:
Tel.: 07551 1795
familien@familientreff-kunkelhaus.de

Familientreff Uhldingen-Mühlhofen 
Überlinger Straße 8, 88690 Uhldingen-Mühlhofen 
Ansprechperson im Jugendamt: 
Gabriele Waibel



3 Bodenseekreis

Tel.: 07556 9299815 
gabriele.waibel@bodenseekreis.de 
Kunter-Bund e. V. 
Vorstand und Büro: 
Tel.: 07556 9299814 
info@familientreff-kunterbund.de 
www.familientreff-kunterbund.de

Familientreff Bermatingen
Mesnerhaus Schulstraße 16, 88697 Bermatingen
Ansprechperson im Jugendamt:
Sonja Heger
Tel.: 07544 9349951
sonja.heger@bodenseekreis.de

Familientreff Deggenhausertal
Säge 3, in den Räumen Jung & Alt, 88693 Deggenhausertal/Wittenhofen
Ansprechperson im Jugendamt:
Gabriela Strack
Tel.: 0159 04204255
gabriela.strack@bodenseekreis.de

Familientreff Eriskirch
Kreuzkirche, Schubertstraße 16, Eriskirch-Schlatt
Ansprechperson im Jugendamt:
Simone Neurohr
Tel.: 07541 6041924
simone.neurohr@bodenseekreis.de

Familientreff Frickingen
Petershauser Hof, Kirchstraße 9, 88699 Frickingen
Tel.: 07554 9898833
Ansprechperson im Jugendamt:
Hannah Monkos
Tel.: 0159 04204023
hannah.monkos@bodenseekreis.de

Familientreff Fischbach
Ev. Gemeindehaus, Linzgaustraße 5, 388048 Friedrichshafen
Anspechperson im Jugendamt:
Beate Dürnay
Tel.: 0159 04204244
beate.duernay@bodenseekreis.de

Familientreff „INSEL“ Friedrichshafen 
Scheffelstr. 31, 88045 Friedrichshafen 
Ansprechperson im Jugendamt: 
Corinna Sollbach 
Tel.: 07541 372460 
corinna.sollbach@bodenseekreis.de 
www.familientreff-insel.de 
Insel e. V.
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Vorstand: 
Tel.: 07541 75150 
info@familientreff-insel.de

Nachbarschafts- und Familientreff „Windhägle“ Friedrichshafen
Polozker Straße 2, 88045 Friedrichshafen
Ansprechperson:
Kirchengemeinde St. Petrus Canisius
Katharinenstraße 14, 88045 Friedrichshafen
Beate Dürnay
Tel.: 0159 04204244
familientreff-windhaegle@online.de

„Treff 22“ Friedrichshafen
Heinrich-Heine-Straße 22.88045 Friedrichshafen
Tel.: 07541 24639
www.treff22-fn.de
Ansprechperson im Jugendamt:
Heimgart Schneider
Tel.: 07541 204-5496
heimgart.schneider@bodenseekreis.de

Familientreff „Große Kleine Leut e. V.“ Immmenstaad
im Bürgerhaus beim Rathaus, Hauptstraße 29, 88090 Immenstaad
Tel.: 07545 911006
mail@familientreff-immenstaad.de
www.familientreff-immenstaad.de

Familientreff Kressbronn
Im Schlössle (1. Stock) Seestraße 20, 88079 Kressbronn
Tel.: 07543 54672
Ansprechperson im Jugendamt:
Natalie Kugel
natalie.kugel@bodenseekreis.de

Familientreff Langenargen
Amthausstraße 13, 88085 Langenargen
Tel.: 07543 49860
Ansprechperson im Jugendamt:
Petra Flad
Tel.: 0159 04204245
petra.flad@bodenseekreis.de

Familientreff Markdorf 
im Mehrgenerationenhaus, Spitalstraße 3, 88677 Markdorf 
Tel.: 07544 912965 
www.mgh-markdorf.de 
www.mehrgenerationenhaeuser.de 
Ansprechperson im Jugendamt: 
Christin Jungblut 
christin.jungblut@bodenseekreis.de 
Familienforum Markdorf e. V.
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Vorstand: 
Tel.: 07544 912965 
info@mgh-markdorf.de

Familientreff Meckenbeuren
Graf-Zeppelin-Straße 22; 88074 Meckenbeuren
Tel.: 07542 21206
Ansprechperson im Jugendamt:
Nina Eble
nina.eble@bodenseekreis.de

Familientreff Meersburg
Sommertalweg 19, 88709 Meersburg
Tel.: 07532 807633
Außenstelle Hagnau
im Gruppenraum der ev. Kirche, Neugartenstraße, 88709 Hagnau
www.familientreff-meersburg.de
Ansprechperson im Jugendamt:
Bettina Schmitt-Stolba
Tel.: 0159 04204238
bettina.schmitt-stolba@bodenseekreis.de
Familientreff Meersburg e. V.
Tel.: 07532 807633
vorstand@familientreff-meersburg.de
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